may serve as a bar to prosecution of the action or proceeding or as a bar to recovery. 

VII. THE SETTLEMENT FUND AND DELIVERIES  

INTO THE SETTLEMENT FUND 

7.1. The Settlement. The Parties have agreed to resolve all matters in controversy between 

them in the Action for the total sum of Six Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000). 

7.2. The Settlement Fund. 

7.2.1 No later than ten (10) calendar days after the Preliminary Approval Order is issued, 

the Settlement Administrator shall cause the Qualified Settlement Fund to be 

established.  The Qualified Settlement Fund shall be governed by this Settlement

[...]

Fund shall be extended to ten (10) calendar days after the date on which Plaintiff’s 

Counsel provides the notifications and information required in Section 7.2.2(i)-

(iii). Seven (7) calendar days after the Effective Date of Settlement, Defendant 

shall cause an additional Five Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000) to be 

deposited into the Qualified Settlement Fund. The two payments described in this 

Section 7.2.3 collectively comprise the “Class Settlement Amount.”  

7.2.4 The Class Settlement Amount, together with interest earned thereon, shall 

constitute the “Gross Settlement Amount.” Under no circumstances shall

[...]

otherwise is not cashed before the check’s expiration date shall return to the Settlement 

Fund. The Settlement Administrator shall use the method described in Paragraph 8.5.3(ii) 

to effect the payment from the Settlement Fund to the Former Participant(s) who failed to 

receive or cash such check(s). 

8.9 No sooner than three hundred ninety-five (395) calendar days following the Settlement 

Effective Date, any Net Settlement Amount remaining in the Settlement Fund after 

payments, including costs and taxes, shall be paid to the Plan for the benefit of the Plan’s  

participants, and not to be used to defray any expenses that would otherwise be paid by

[...]

VI. USE AND EFFECT OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
	VII. THE SETTLEMENT FUND AND DELIVERIES  INTO THE SETTLEMENT FUND
	7.1. The Settlement. The Parties have agreed to resolve all matters in controversy between them in the Action for the total sum of Six Hundred-Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000).
	7.2. The Settlement Fund.
	7.2.1 No later than ten (10) calendar days after the Preliminary Approval Order is issued, the Settlement Administrator shall cause the Qualified Settlement Fund to be established.  The Qualified Settlement Fund shall be governed by this Settlement Ag...